

Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.

Regd. Office: "Baid House", 2nd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: <a href="mailto:baidfinance@baidgroup.in">baidfinance@baidgroup.in</a> Website: www.balfc.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Notice of Board Meeting -Newspaper Advertisement - Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing

Date: August 05, 2019

obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 511724

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation of our intimation dated August 03, 2019 with regard to board meeting notice and pursuant to regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Newspaper Advertisements published in newspaper of Financial Express on August 04, 2019 and Nafa Nuksan on August 05, 2019. The same has been made available on the Company website <a href="https://www.balfc.com">www.balfc.com</a>.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For Baid Leasing And Finance Co. Ltd

For Baid Leasing And Finance Co. Ltd.

Company Secretary

CS Namrata Sajnani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.-A/a

# **FE SUNDAY**

### Paramount Communications Ltd.

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC061295 Regd. Office: Paramount House,

se-1, New Delhi-110028 Ph : +91-11-45818800-900, Fax: +91-11-25893719/20

E-mail: pcl@paramountcables.com. Website: www.paramountcables.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Conference Hall, Hotel Jaypee Siddhartha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi- 110008 on Wednesday, 14th August, 2019 at 02:00 P.M., to inter-alia, consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June. 2019

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.paramountcables.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For Paramount Communications Ltd.

PARAMOUNT

Place: New Delhi (Rashi Goel)

Date: 03" August, 2019 Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

# BEFORE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, DELHI 4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

O A No 79/19 Date: 19 07 2019 **CANARABANK** APPLICANT

VERSUS

MR. DHARMENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

RESPONDENT

To DEFENDANT

- MR. DHARMENDRA KUMAR PANDEY (BORROWER / MORTGAGOR) S/O SH. RAM PRATAP PANDEY, A-114, TOP FLOOR SECT.-36, GREATER NOIDA UP 201306 ALSO AT:A3-102, BLOCK A 3, NEW KONDALY MAYUR VIHAR PHASE-3 DELHI ALSO AT:M/S LION HOLDING PVT. LTD. C-9, SITE FOUR KASNA ROAD GREATER NOIDA GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR UP
- MRS. ASHA PANDEY W/O MR. DHARMENDRA KUMAR PANDEY, A-114, TOP FLOOR, SECT.-36, GREATER NOIDAUP - 201306
- M/S LA RESIDENTIA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. (AMRAPALI GROUP), 220, 2ND FLOOR VARDHMAN SUNRISE PLAZA PLOT NO.1, L.S.C. VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE DELHI-96, ALSO AT.C-56/40, SECT.-62, NOIDA UP-201307ALSO AT: GH-06/A, TECH ZONE-4, NOIDA EXTENSION UP

Whereas the above named applicant (s) has / have instituted a case for recovery of Rs. 43,77,430/- (RUPEES FORTY THREE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONLY) against you and where as it has been shown to the satisfaction of the Tribunal that it is not possible to serve you in the ordinary way therefore, this notice is given by advertisement directing you to make appearance in the Tribunal in 24.09.2019 At 10.30 A.M.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day before the mentioned, the case will be heard and determined in your absence.



Date: 02.08.2019

Place: Ludhiana

BY ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL SECTION OFFICER, DRT-II. NEW DELHI

## LOTUS TEXPARK LIMITED

CIN: U74999PB2006PLC030716

Regd. Office: LITL Textile Park, Mansa Road, Dhaula, Barnala-148107 Pb. Ph.: 01679-285265, E-mail: corp@lotustexpark.com

# NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Rules made thereunder and other applicable provisions in this regard that the Company has fixed Monday, the 12th day of August, 2019 ('Record Date') as the Record Date for the purpose of determining the entitlement of Equity and Preference shareholders of Abhishek Corporate Services Limited, Bharat Towels Limited, Bhatinda Enterprise Limited, Creativeline Cotspin Private Limited, Greenindia Enterprise Limited, Lotus Processors Private Limited, Rainbow Retail Limited and Satyam Home Furnishings Private Limited ('Transferor Companies') to the Equity and Preference shares of Lotus Texpark Limited ('Transferee Company') pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench vide its order

Pursuant to the sanctioned Scheme of Amalgamation, those shareholders of Transferor Companies, whose names appear in the respective Register of Members as on the Record Date, would be entitled to the allotment of shares of Transferee Company in terms of Clause of 4.2 of the sanctioned Scheme.

FOR LOTUS TEXPARK LIMITED

(MOHAN SINGH) **COMPANY SECRETARY** ICSI Membership No.: A26331

(www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at Northern Region, B-2 Wing , 2" Floor Paryavaran Bhawan CGO, Complex, New Delhi -110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a opy to the applicant company with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the uddress mentioned below

Registered Office: A-3 58-59 NEW KONDLI DELHI

For and on behalf of the Applicant For ANJAK ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

VIDIN VERMA DIN-00275389

affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavits stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex New Delhi - 110003, within fourteen days the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below

For and on behalf of the Applicant

Raj Kumar Batra

DIN: 00101877

Address of Registered Office: 301, 3rd Floor, 16-A Uday Park, New Delhi-110049



Date: 02-08-2019

Place: New Delhi

### BAID LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Date: 01.08.2019

Regd. Office: "Baid House" lind Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06, • Ph.: 9214018855 E.: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: ww ow.balfc.com, CIN: 165910RJ1991PLC006391 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of IndialListing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 13th day of August, 2019 at 4:00 P.M., at the registered office of the Company at "Baid House", 2nd Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302 006, interalia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019 and to take on record Limited review report thereon. This Intimation is also available on Company's website at www.balfc.com and on Stock Exchanges' website at www.bseindia.com.

For Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. CS Namrata Sainan

Date: August 03, 2019 Place: Jaipur

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (FCS-10030)

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

| Relevant Particulars |  |  |
|----------------------|--|--|
| 1.                   | Name of the corporate debtor   | Neueon Tower Private Limited   |
| 2.                   | Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor  | 06/04/2006   |
| 3.                   | Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered  | Companies Act, 1956, ROC Hyderabad   |
| 4.                   | Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor  | L04109TG2006PLC049743  |
| 5.                   | Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor   | Survey No.321, TurkalaKhanapur Village, Hatnı,<br>Mandal, Medak District, Hyderabad TG Municipal No.8-2<br>248/1/7/18, Second Floor East Wing, Nagarajuna Hills<br>Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082 TG |
| 6.                   | Insolvency commencement date in respect of<br>Corporate Debtor   | 03/06/2019   |
| 7.                   | Date of invitation of expression of interest   | 18th August 2019   |
| 8.                   | Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:  | Details can be obtained by sending mail at: neucntowering@gmail.com or by visiting website www.sujana.com  |
| 9.                   | Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:  | Details can be obtained by sending mail at:<br>neucntowerip@gmail.com or by visiting website www.sujana.com  |
| 10.                  | Last date for receipt of expression of interest  | 5th September, 2019  |
| 11.                  | Date of issue of provisional list of prospective<br>resolution applicants  | 15th September, 2019   |
| 12.                  | Last date for submission of objections to<br>provisional list  | 20th September, 2019   |
| 13.                  | Date of issue of final list of prospective<br>resolution applicants  | 30th September, 2019   |
| 14.                  | Date of issue of information memorandum,<br>evaluation matrix and request for resolution<br>plans to prospective resolution applicants | 20th September, 2019   |
| 15,                  | Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan,<br>evaluation matrix, information memorandum<br>("IM") and further information        | By contacting RP at address mentioned in point 20 or by sending mail at:neuonlowerin@gmail.com   |
| 16.                  | Last date for submission of resolution plans   | 20th October 2019  |
| 17.                  | Manner of submitting resolution plans to<br>resolution professional  | Details can be provided at the time of provided<br>at the time of submitting request for Resolution<br>Plan in physical or electronic form   |
| 18.                  | Estimated date for submission of resolution<br>plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval   | 19th November 2019   |
| 19.                  | Name and registration number of the<br>resolution professional   | Dr.MADURAI SUNDARAM SANKAR<br>IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00770/2017-2018/11315   |
| 20.                  | Name, Address and e-email of the resolution<br>professional, as registered with the Board  | Dr. M.S. SANAKR, A1206 S&S SARVAM, 200FEET<br>PALLAVARAM THURAIPAKKAM RADIAL ROAD,<br>PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI 600100<br>M.S.sankar@outlook.com   |
| 21.                  | Address and email to be used for<br>correspondence with the resolution professional  | A1206 S&s Sarvam, 200feet Pallavaram<br>Thuraipakkam Radial Road, Pallikaranai,<br>Chennai 600100 ,neuontowerirp@gmail.com   |
| 22.                  | Further Details are available at or with   | Neuontowerirp@gmail.com  |
| 23                   | Date of publication of Form G  | 02** August 2019   |

S: The RP/CoC reserves the right to cancel/modify the process/application without assigning the reaso nd without any liability whatever

Date:02nd August 2019 Place: Hyderabad

(Sd) Dr. M.S.SANKAR IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00770/2017-2018/11315 A1206 S&S SARVAM, 200FEET ,PALLAVARAM THURAIPAKKAM RADIAL ROAD PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI 600100

neuontowerirp@gmail.com,For Neueon Towers Limited

# में भेड़ पालकों की रोजीरोटी मुश्किल में

या,'' केंद्रीय ऊन विकास ई, जोधपुर ने उत्तर प्रदेश के जिलों- प्रयागराज, कौशांबी, र्गपुर, वाराणसी, चंदौली और ाही को ऊन विकास के लिए ा था, जहां भेड़ पालन को साहन दिया गया।'' इन क्षेत्रों भेडों से मिलने वाली ऊन को ाणसी, भदोही, मिर्जापुर जैसे ों में स्थित कालीन उद्योग को । जाता था, लेकिन पिछले समय से हालात बदल गए दरअसल सिंथेटिक ऊन का योग बढ़ने से भेड़ की ऊन का ३ 35-40 रुपये प्रति किलो से कर 5-25 रुपये प्रति किलो

18 में

री है।

नकारी

रं रुपये

लर के

लर के

र्ट ऐसे

है कि

से बड़ी

मार्किट

है कि

दुनिया

2025

विद्युत

ा बोर्ड

श के

विद्युत

गावाट

4,444

थापित

पर आ गया है, जिससे भेड़ इस संबंध में वह मुजफ्फरनगरी पालक आर्थिक तंगी में हैं।

मिर्जापुर स्थित भेड़ एवं ऊन मंडलीय कार्यालय के परियोजना निदेशक डाक्टर संजीव क्मार वार्ष्णेय ने बताया कि इन छह जिलों में 3.75 लाख भेडें हैं और लगभग 20,000 भेड पालक हैं। ऊन का भाव गिरने से अब भेड़ पालक मीट के लिए भेड़े पालने में अधिक रुचि दिखा रहे हैं। भारत भूषण ने बताया कि ऊन की मांग कम होने से अब ऐसी भेड़ें पाली जा रही हैं, जिनमें मांस अधिक होता है और पालकों को उसके अच्छे दाम मिल जाते हैं। नस्ल की भेड़ का उदाहरण देते हए कहते हैं कि साल भर में भेड का बच्चा वयस्क हो जाता है और एक भेड 3000 रुपये से 4,000 रुपये में बिक जाती है जिससे किसान को अच्छी आमदनी हो जाती है। मादा भेड़ साल भर में दो बार बच्चे देती है। इस तरह से किसान अब मुजफ्फरनगरी नस्ल की भेड़ की संख्या बढ़ाने पर अधिक ध्यान दे रहे हैं। वार्ष्णेय ने बताया कि मई, 2018 में हुई नीलामी में 144 क्विंटल ऊन की बिक्री हुई थी और भाव गिरकर 5-10 रुपये किलो आ गया था।

# आईआईटी के छात्रों की नयी खोज से गाडी चलाना होगा आसान

नयी दिल्ली/पीटीआई। भारतीय अनुसंधान संस्थान (आईआईटी) के छात्रों ने एक ऐसा 'स्मार्ट सन वाइजर' विकसित किया है जो तेज धूप में सूर्य की चौंधियाने वाली रोशनी के कारण वाहन चलाने में होने वाली परेशानी को दूर करेगा। यह यंत्र अपने आप धूप का पता लगाकर सूर्य की रोशनी को सीधे आंखों तक पहुंचने से रोकने में मदद करेगा। आईआईटी गांधीनगर में केमिकल इंजीनियरिंग के छात्रों ने इस इलेक्ट्रॉनिक यंत्र के पेटेंट के लिये आवेदन भी किया है। इस यंत्र का नाम 'सन प्रोटेक्ट' रखा गया है। 'स्मार्ट वाइजर' यूएसबी चार्जिंग प्वाइंट से चार्ज होगा और सक्शन कप के माध्यम से इसे कार के डैशबोर्ड पर लगाया जायेगा। इस यंत्र में माइक्रोकंट्रोलर, सेंसर और इलेक्ट्रिक मीटर लगे होंगे। यह यंत्र सूर्य की रोशनी को फिल्टर करेगा।

मामले में भारत

तक तीसरी सबसे बडी अर्थव्यवस्था बन जाएगा। विश्वबैंक की रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, 2018 में भारत की जीडीपी का आकार 2,726.32 अरब डॉलर रहा। इसकी तुलना में फ्रांस का जीडीपी 2,777.53 अरब डॉलर और ब्रिटेन का 2,825.20 अरब डॉलर रहा। इससे पहले 2017 में भारत का सकल घरेलू उत्पाद 2,650 अरब डॉलर था। उस समय भारत दुनिया की पांचवीं सबसे बड़ी अर्थव्यवस्था था। इसी तरह फ्रांस और ब्रिटेन की अर्थव्यवस्था 2017 में ऋमश-2,590 अरब डॉलर और 2,640 अरब डॉलर की थी। उल्लेखनीय है कि प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने भारत को वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 तक पांच हजार अरब डॉलर की अर्थव्यवस्था बनाने का महत्वाकांक्षी लक्ष्य रखा है।

क्षमता 2017 में 1,92,162 मेगावाट और 2018 में 1,97,171 मेगावाट थी। तापीय बिजली संयंत्रों से होने वाले उत्सर्जन के आंकड़ों के अनुसार 2016 में इन बिजलीघरों से प्रति दिन 22.10 मिलियन टन कार्बन डाई आक्साइड, 24,620 टन सल्फर डाई आक्साइड और 25,331 टन नाइट्रोजन आक्साइड का उत्सर्जन हुआ। मार्च 2019 तक यह मात्रा बढ़कर कार्बन डाई आक्साइड की प्रति दिन 25.30 मिलियन टन ,सल्फर डाई आक्साइड की 25,853 टन और नाइट्रोजन आक्साइड की 26,600 टन हो गयी। बिजली

संयंत्रों से कार्बन उत्सर्जन में कमी लाने के प्रयासों की जानकारी देते हुये मंत्रालय ने बताया कि उत्सर्जन मानकों के पालन की बोर्ड की केन्द्रीय और राज्य इकाइयों के माध्यम से सख्त निगरानी की जा रही है। इसके अलावा 2016-17 में शुरु कंप्यूटर जनित चेतावनी के आधार पर अत्यधिक प्रदूषणकारी उद्योगों की निगरानी भी शुरु की गयी। इसके तहत 14 जून 2019 तक 592 औद्योगिक इकाइयों के निरीक्षण के आधार पर मानकों का उल्लंघन कर रही इकाइयों के खिलाफ कानूनी कार्रवाई की गयी।



बैद लीजिंग एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिभिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बैंद् हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजमेर रोड, अयपुर-०६, फोन : 9214018855 E. : baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.balfc.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड ( सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ ) रेग्यूलेशन 2015 के नियम 47 के तहत यह सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी कंनिदेशक मंडल की बैठक 13 अगस्त, 2019 मंगलवार को शाम 4.00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय बैद हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजमेर रोड जयपुर-302006 में आयोजित की जा रही हैं जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाड़ी के लिए कंपनी के गैर अंकक्षित विल्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं स्वीकृति दी जायेगी और लिमिटेड रिट्यू रिपोर्ट को रिकॉर्ड में लाया जायेगा। यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.balfc.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेज की वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

वास्ते बैद लीजिंग एण्ड फाइनेंस कम्पूबी लिमिटेड सीएस, नपूता सजनानी

दिनांक: 3 अगस्त, 2019 स्थान : जयपुर

(कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी ) (FCS-10030)

# HGIEL एच.जी. इन्फ्रा इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 14, पंजवटी कॉलोनी, रातानाइर, जोषपुर, राजस्थान-342001 फोन: 0291-2515327, वेबसाइंट: www.hginfra.com, ईंपेल: cs@hginfra.com

### सुचना

एतदद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय मण्डल ( सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसरण में, कम्पनी के निर्देशक मण्डल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 09 अगस्त, 2019 को होटल रेडीसन, गौरव प्रथ रोड, 8, रेसीडेन्सी रोड, जोधपुर राजस्थान 342001 में आयोजित की जायंगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के गैर अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों एकल एवं समेकित पर विचार एवं स्वीकृत दी जायेगी और अध्यक्ष की अनुमति से अन्य मामलों पर चर्चा की जायेगी। यह जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.hginfra.com के निवेशक अनुभाग पर उपलब्ध है और साथ ही बीएसई की बेवसाईट www.bseindia.com और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाईंट www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। कृते एच.जी. इन्फा इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

दिनांक : 3 अगस्त, 2019

अकिता मेहरा (कंपनी सचिव)

# राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD (A State Government Enterprise Constitued Under RHB Act 1970)

:- जाहिर आम सूचना -: दिनांक :-01-08-2019

मुल आवंटी श्रीमती शांता देवी भाटिया पत्नीश्री बेलाराम भाटिया को सामान्य पंजीकरण योजना वर्ष 1978 में चालान संख्या 3541 के द्वारा आर्थिक दृष्टि से कमजोर वर्ग के आवास हेतु कराये गए पंजीकरण पर भीलवाड़ा शहर की बापूनगर योजना में आवास संख्या 3-ट-17 का आवंटन किया गया था । जिसका आवंटन पत्र ऋमांक 14231 दिनांक 26.12.1979 जारी किया गया राशि जमा होने पर आवास का भौतिक कब्जा दिनांक 23.08.1980 को सुपुर्द किया गया इस प्रकार हाल रिकॉर्ड में उक्त आवास संख्या 3-ट-17 बापूनगर श्रीमती शांता देवी भाटिया पत्नी श्री बेलाराम भाटिया के नाम दर्ज है।

अब आवास संख्या 3-ट-17 योजना बापूनगर के मूल आवंटी श्रीमती शांता देवी भाटिया पत्नीश्री बेलाराम भाटिया की मृत्यु पश्चात उनके वारिस / उत्तराधिकारी पुत्री श्रीमती पारवती भाटिया पत्नीश्री भगवानदास भाटिया के द्वारा प्रस्तुत आवेदन एवं दस्तावेजों के आधार पर उक्त आवास का नामांतरण / हस्तांतरण श्रीमती पारवती भाटिया पत्नीश्री भगवानदास भाटिया के पक्ष में करने की कार्यवाही इस कार्यालय में विचाराधीन है।

अतः उक्त कार्यवाही से किसी भी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति हो तो इस जाहिर आम सूचना की विज्ञप्ति के प्रकाशन के 10 दिवस में अपनी उजरदारी /आपत्ति मय सबूत एवं पहचान के दस्तावेज के साथ इस कार्यालय-में प्रस्तुत कर सकते है। बाद मियाद गुजरने पश्चात कोई आपत्ति स्वीकार नहीं होगी नाम प्रतिस्थापन की अग्रिम कार्यवाही सम्पादित कर दी जावेगी।

आवासीय अभियन्ता- राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, खण्ड भीलवाडा

# राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD (A State Government Enterprise Constitued Under RHB Act 1970)

मांक : 608 :- जाहिर आम सूचना -: दिनांक:-30-07-2019 आवास संख्या 6-इ-15 (एल.आई.जी.) योजना शास्त्री नगर विस्तार शहर भीलवाद्य जो फूल आवंटी श्री विजय कुमा पंचोली पुत्र श्री इन्द्र लाल शर्मा को विशिष्ठ पंजीकरण यौजना-1967 के अन्तर्गत आर्वोटेत किया गया। आवास का आवंट-पत्र क्रमाक 733 दिनांक 18-07-1991 के द्वारा किया गया। भौतिक कब्जा पत्र दिनांक 10.10.1991 को संपर्द किय गया। मूल आवंटी श्री विजय कुमार पंचोली पुत्र श्री इन्द्र लाल शर्मा द्वारा दिनांक 30,09,1995 को जरिये अपंजीकृ देस्तानेजों के उक्त आनाम का निक्रय की घेनाचन्द्र जैन (पीपान्छ) पुत्र की कन्हेगा लाल जैन (पीपान्छ) को किया गर्गा।

आवास का निर्यामितिकरण एवं अदेव प्रमाण पत्र श्रीधेवरचन्द जैन (पीपाड़ा) पुत्र श्री कन्हैया लाल जैन (पीपाड़ा) के पक्ष मे रूपांक 1081 दिनांक 26.06.1998 को जारी किया गया। आवास का पंजीयन श्री घेवरघन्द जैन (पीपाड़ा) पुत्र श्री कन्हैया लाल जैन (पीपाड़ा) के पक्ष में जारी किये जो कि उप पंजीयक कार्यालय भीलवाड़ा में दिनांक 30.06.1998 को पंजीकृत हैं। इसके प्रधात उक्त आवास जीखे रजिस्ट्री दिनांक 16.07.2007 को श्री घेवरचन्द जैन (पीपादा) पुत्र श्री कर्न्हेया लाल जैन ( पीपाड़ा ) द्वारा श्री इस्लामुदीन गौरी पुत्र श्री नजर म्रोहम्मद गौरी को बेचान किया गया।

इसके पक्षात उक्त आवास जरिये रिजस्ट्री दिनांक. 14.03.2011 को श्री इस्लामुदीन गौरी पुत्र श्री नजीर मोहामाद गौरी द्वारा श्री मनोज सुखानी पुत्र श्री अशोक कुमार मनसुखानी एवं और अज्ञोक कुमार पुत्र श्री जयसमदास मनसुखानी को शेचान किया

इसके पश्चात उक्त आवास जरिये रिजस्ट्री दिनांक 30.01.2018 को श्री मनोज सुखानी पुत्र श्री अशोक कुमार मनसुखानी एव श्री अशोक कुमार पुत्र श्री जयरामदास मनसुखानी द्वारा श्री मोहनलाल पुत्र श्री मदनलाल राव को बेचान किया गया।

अब ऑतम केता श्री मोहनलाल पुत्र श्री मदनलाल एव द्वारा आवास नामान्तरण हेतु शुल्क राशि रू.1770०/-दिनांक 09.07.2019 जमा करवाकर उक्त आवास से संबंधित विकय चैनल प्रस्तुत कर स्वय के नाम दोहरा पंजीयन उपरांत नाम हस्तांतरण / नामान्तरण करने हेतु प्रार्थनापत्र प्रस्तुत किया हैं जिसकी मध्दल रिकाई मैं प्रतिस्थापन की कार्यवाही विचाराधीन

अतः उक्त कार्यवाही से किसी भी व्यक्ति को कोई आपित हो तो इस जाहिर आप सूचना की वित्रप्ति के प्रकाशन के 10 दिवस में अपनी उनरदारी /आपति मय सबूत एवं पहचान के दस्तावेज के साथ इस कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं। बाद मियाद गुजरने पश्चात कोई आपीत स्थीकार नहीं होगी नाम प्रतिस्थापन की अग्रिम कार्यवाही सम्पादित कर दी जावेगी।

आवासीय अभियन्ता- राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल, खण्ड भीलवाडा